[

Doc#. 1301657081 fee: $54.00

UNOFFICI AlelalI Y™

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

After Recoruing Return To:
RUTH RUHL, <

Attn: Recording Dxpartment
2801 Woodside sticet

Dallas, Texas 75204

Prepared By:
RUTH RUHL, P.C.

2801 Woodside Streel
Dallas, TX 75204

Loan Nu.: [420113480

LOAN MODIFICAT(ON AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification”), is efféctive. June Ist, 2012 . between
Conley Mayes, a single man
{“Borrower/Grantor™) and
[llinois Housing Development Authority
(“Lender/Grantee™),
whose address is | Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, lllinois 60047
and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note™) made by the Borrower, dated May 21st, 2100 ,in the
ariginal principal sum of U.S. $ 177,300.00 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Secur'ty Died (the
“Security Instrument™), recorded on June 9th, 2000 . in Book/Liber N/A oz A s
Instrument No. Q0423589 , Official Records of Cook Coumy, Tiors

The Sccarity Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumber: the real and
personal property described in the Securnity Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property™),
which is located at 1001 N 5¢th Ave. Maywood, Illinois 60153

[LLINOIS LOAN MODRIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 10of 4



1301657081 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1420113480

That real property is described as follows:

LOT 10 AND THE SOUTH 17.65 FEET OF LOT 9 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING
EAST OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS, IN BLOOK 262 IN MAYWOOD, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN
SECTIONS 2, Il AND 14 IN TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE {2 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

APN: 15-02-310-006/15-02-310-007-0000

The Borrower has requectid chat the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant (o t*c wrms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, .nd other good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agree (¢ medify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Bormower and Lender agree that the provisions of “his Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instranient,

1, The Borrower represents that the Botzower i is, [ is not, the occupant of the Property.

2 The Borrower acknowledges that interes: brg accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred. paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiuins and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such/int2rest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 10,624.73 , have been added to the indebtedness under thy. terms of the Note and Security Instrument.
Asof June 51,2012 , the amount, including such amounts-wiich kave been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Princip d Balance™) is U.S8. $ 146,809.70

3 The Borrower prorises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance p'us interest, wo the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Tnterest will be charged urthe Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 3.750 %, beginning June 1st, 2012 . The Borrowr: promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. $ 679.90 . beginning on the st * dayof July, 2012
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month. Ifon June 15t, 2042 . (the
“Muodified Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security [nstrument, as
amended by this Moedification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Maunry T*2te.

The Borrower will make such payments at 1llincis Housing Development Authority, | Cozpeiate Drive,
Suite 360, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047
or at such place as the Lender may require,

4, Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all
of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including without limitation,
the Borrower's covenanls and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments. escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

5. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed (o be a salisfaction or release in
whole or in pact of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Maedilication, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and ¢comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2of 4



1301657081 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1420113480

[To be signed by all Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument]. )

G / 4_,//;. Loz

o s A 44
Date Conley Mayes / . - wer

A (Seal)

Date -Borrower
P (Seal)

Date ~Bomrower
). (Seal)

Date -Borrower

BORROWER ACKMWLEDGMENT
Sz of  inois 8
§

Couniy of Cook

§
On thisq ¢_day of 91}# DZP / A , , before me,

Rosie Moses , & Notary-Pr:ilis in and for said state,
personally appeared Conley Maycs

known 10 me Lo be the person who execuled the within instrument, and acknowledged (0 iue thrt he/she/they
executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

{Seal)

NP SER ( Mlesea

rl"?pe or Print Name of Notary N

Notary Public, State oW"/

My Commission Expires: O?A ‘3’/97—9/ 3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Page 3 of 4



1301657081 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1420113480

Ulinois Housing Development Authori I\\\ S0 oo A %\ Bvo Vo
—Lender ! -Date

By:

LENDER ACHNOWLEDGMENT
State of /L&l a5 §
County of ! ot g
On this 30“ day of e BeZ- 2O eforeme,
V /22747 a Notary Public in and for said state,
T il Howsing mﬁ%ﬁ;ﬁ&w  Bossai e D

known [o me Lo be the person who executed the within instrument o behalf of said entity, an'l ack nowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

OFFICIAL SEAL
WARGANET A VLD

Natary Public - Stute of itiinels
My Commission Explres Mov 19, 2016

Type or Print Name of Notary

Notary Public, State of, /CL/a M

My Commission Expires: /’/ e

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Paged of 4



